

Special case No. 49 of 2024
Order no. 09 dated 05.05.2024.

The accused Santu Saha is present by filing hazira with his Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Special PP is present.

The petition for cancellation of bail as filed on 18.03.2025 is taken up for hearing.

The IO had submitted a detail report along with the relevant documents.

The IO had also placed some other documents in sealed cover.

Heard both sides along with the Ld. Special PP.

I have considered the decisions of the Hon'ble Apex Court as passed in Criminal Appeal No. 3059-3062 of 2024 (Parvinder Singh Khurana Vs ED) and SLP (CRL) 2032 of 2024 (Himanshu Sharma Vs State of MP).

On considering all the documents and on the basis of the reports submitted by the IO, I do not find any ground to reject the bail of the accused as granted vide order dated 04.11.2024 and accordingly, the petition filed by the complainant stands rejected.

Fix **04.06.2025** for framing of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).