

Order No. 04

dated 06.01.2025

Accused **Santu Saha** is absent by filing petition on
the ground stated there in .The case is adjourned today.

Fix **04.02.2025** for **consideration of charge**.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah