

Special case No. 49 of 2024
Order no. 06 dated 05.03.2025.

The accused Santu Saha is present by filing hazira.

Fresh vokatnama is filed for the said accused.

The Ld. Newly appointed Advocate for the said accused submits that they will a petition for discharge of the accused and prayer was made to adjourn the proceeding for this day.

The complainant also turned up by filing vokatnama and made a prayer to get the relevant documents as were supplied to the accused under section 230 BNSS.

As per statute the complainant is entitled to get the copies of the said document.

Accordingly, IO is directed to serve the copies of the relevant documents be served to the complainant u/s 230 BNSS.

Considering all aspects fix **18.03.2025** for appearance of the accused and hearing on the point of framing of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).