

Special case No. 49 of 2024
Order no. 07 dated 18.03.2025.

The accused Santu Saha is present by filing hazira with his Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Special PP is present.

I have perused the documents on record.

The complainant is duly represented through her Ld. Advocate.

A petition was filed along with a series of documents to cancel the interim bail granted on 04.11.2024.

Let a report be called for from the IO.

Fix **25.04.2025** for hearing of the petition for cancellation of bail and hearing on the point of framing of charge.

Let a copy of this order sheet along with the petition with annexure be sent to the IO for compliance.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).