

Special Trial No. 01 (06)2025
Special Case No. 49 of 2024
Sinthi PS case No. 83 dated 26.10.2024

Order no. 2 dated 03.07.2025.

Accused person namely **Santu Saha** is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant is also present.

Ld. Special PP produced the mother of the victim (complainant) and she is examined in chief in full as PW-1. The written complaint, signature in the formal FIR, statement U/s 183 BNSS, seizure list, zimmanama are marked as Exbt. P-1(1), P-2(1), P-3(1), P-4(1) and P-5(1) respectively.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that he wants to cross examine the witness after completion of examination in chief of the victim U/s 254 BNSS.

The prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.07.2025** for evidence of victim and cross examination of mother of the victim(PW1).

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).