

**Order No. 04**

**dated 30.08.2025**

Accused **Santu Saha** is present by filing hazira.

De facto complainant files hazira . No witness turned up .P.O.is absent . P.O. in charge is busy with her own files .

Fix 13.11.2025 For Evidence of victim and cross examination of mother of victim . ( As pujo vacation intervenes )

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C