

**Order No. 06**

**dated 20.12.2025**

Accused **Santu Saha** is present by filing hazira.

De facto complainant files hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on Leave.

Fix **04.02.2026** For Cross Examination of Mother of Victim.

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, I/C  
1st Court, Sealdah