

SPL (T) 01(06)2025

Order No. 07

dated 04.02.2026

Accused **Santu Saha** is present by filing hazira.

Mother of Victim could not turn up due to examination of victim.

Fix **07.03.2026** For Cross Examination of Mother of Victim.

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah